AB P! - ! UNCONTROLLED COPY

FINISHED GOODS SPECIFICATION Date: 28" January 2026

Product code: E/0400 |

Product description: 135x75x50mm BAKE & TAKE TRAY |

Product Size/Dimensions: 135mm x 75mm x 50mm |

Material/s: 3-ply Corrugated paper
0% of product made from recycled materials.
Shelf Life (from manufacture) 24 months if in sealed boxes and dry ambient conditions

No of units per pack: 360 No of packs per carton: If applicable

No of cartons per layer: 5 No of cartons per pallet: 20

Suitability for purpose* if applicable
Suitable use up to max temp: for baking purposes up to 220°C.

Unit (item) Weight*: 7.775¢g Net Weight (excluding packaging) *: 2.799kg | Gross weight *: 3.362kg

* Please note that all weights are approximate

External dimensions of finished product in pack: (H x W x D): 596mm x 396mm x 274mm |

Barcode (If Applicable): NA |

Can the product be recycled as sold? Yes
Is the product biodegradable? Yes
Can the product be composted as sold? Yes

Waste Packaging Information (outer box or other packaging)
(by weight) per case/pack:-

Paper/Fibreboard : 560g
Plastic 1 3.42¢
Total : 563g

Country of origin of MANUFACTURE: UK
Country of origin of RAW MATERIAL: FRANCE
Commaodity Code: 4808100000

e  Regulations/Acts that product conforms to:

e  Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

e Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food and its amendments up to date of this statement.

e  Federal Institute for Risk Assessment BfR XXXVI/2, Paper /paperboard for baking purposes up to 220°C.

e  Swiss Ordinance SR 817.023.21 for Packaging Inks (as applicable).

e Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste and its amendments up to date regarding the
threshold limit of 100 ppm by weight of heavy metals.

. Regulation (EC) 1907/2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of
Chemicals (REACH); based on the information from our suppliers, we can confirm that the product does
not contain substances included on the list of Substances of Very High Concerning (SVHC) in
concentration above 0.1 % (w/w)

e  EuPIA Guideline on Printing Inks applied to the non-food contact surface of food packaging materials and
articles.

e  All the materials used in the construction of this product are compositionally in compliance with the
applicable U.S. Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act including Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Title 21
§ 176.170 and 176.180. Representative samples have passed the chloroform soluble limit of 0.5 mg/in? at
conditions which cover their use with all food types except for alcoholic beverages containing more than
8% alcohol (food type VI-C) at conditions of use A through H as listed in the table at 21 CFR 176.170(c).

ABPAC LTD, WESSEX WAY, WINCANTON BUSINESS PARK, WINCANTON, SOMERSET, BA9 9RR, TEL 01963 824910




